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Karnataka, 2011-15
Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.03153 100000 97267 69.0 0.03010 100000 97378 67.2 0.03307 100000 97186 70.9
1-5 0.00431 96847 386367 70.2 0.00419 96990 386970 68.3 0.00443 96693 385688 72.3
5-10 0.00270 96429 481497 66.5 0.00260 96584 482292 64.6 0.00285 96265 480638 68.6
10-15 0.00285 96169 480162 61.7 0.00409 96333 480679 59.7 0.00150 95991 479594 63.8
15-20 0.00504 95896 478362 56.9 0.00509 95939 478523 55.0 0.00499 95847 478198 58.9
20-25 0.00713 95412 475429 52.1 0.00668 95451 475755 50.2 0.00752 95369 475066 54.2
25-30 0.00812 94733 471814 47.5 0.01055 94813 471737 45.6 0.00563 94651 471915 49.6
30-35 0.01144 93964 467276 42.9 0.01544 93813 465656 41.0 0.00708 94118 468999 44.8
35-40 0.01583 92889 460932 38.3 0.02177 92365 456998 36.6 0.00975 93452 465109 40.1
40-45 0.02006 91418 452743 33.9 0.02588 90354 446183 32.4 0.01411 92540 459651 35.5
45-50 0.03026 89585 441500 29.5 0.03857 88016 431940 28.2 0.02183 91235 451531 31.0
50-55 0.03945 86874 426291 25.4 0.04531 84621 414020 24.2 0.03269 89244 439416 26.6
55-60 0.06401 83447 404667 21.3 0.07767 80787 389235 20.2 0.05161 86326 421106 22.4
60-65 0.08917 78105 374027 17.6 0.10948 74513 353000 16.7 0.06923 81871 396101 18.5
65-70 0.13922 71141 332122 14.1 0.15336 66355 307336 13.4 0.12505 76202 358629 14.7
70-75 0.20060 61237 276600 10.9 0.22944 56179 249845 10.4 0.17631 66674 305094 11.4
75-80 0.30746 48953 208520 8.0 0.35430 43290 178634 7.7 0.26874 54918 239784 8.3
80+85 0.52111 33902 124395 5.4 0.52384 27952 101896 5.5 0.51904 40160 148202 5.3
85+          ... 16235 59008 3.6          ... 13310 52435 3.9          ... 19315 65118 3.4

Rural
0-1 0.03579 100000 96941 67.4 0.03444 100000 97043 65.4 0.03720 100000 96881 69.5
1-5 0.00443 96421 384636 68.9 0.00439 96556 385185 66.7 0.00443 96280 384038 71.2
5-10 0.00245 95994 479383 65.2 0.00275 96132 480001 63.0 0.00220 95853 478741 67.5
10-15 0.00295 95759 478090 60.4 0.00394 95868 478396 58.2 0.00190 95643 477760 62.7
15-20 0.00648 95477 475976 55.5 0.00668 95490 475959 53.4 0.00628 95461 475996 57.8
20-25 0.00866 94858 472313 50.9 0.00861 94853 472337 48.7 0.00871 94862 472255 53.1
25-30 0.01030 94036 467842 46.3 0.01346 94035 467207 44.1 0.00693 94035 468525 48.6
30-35 0.01322 93068 462405 41.8 0.01849 92769 459762 39.7 0.00752 93384 465242 43.9
35-40 0.01819 91838 455178 37.3 0.02451 91054 449858 35.4 0.01203 92681 460794 39.2
40-45 0.02192 90167 446153 32.9 0.02758 88823 438268 31.2 0.01632 91566 454331 34.7
45-50 0.03520 88191 433623 28.6 0.04420 86373 422783 27.0 0.02642 90071 444776 30.2
50-55 0.04526 85086 416319 24.6 0.05331 82555 402309 23.2 0.03579 87692 431108 25.9
55-60 0.07207 81235 392376 20.6 0.08667 78154 374860 19.3 0.05958 84553 410871 21.8
60-65 0.10137 75381 358736 17.0 0.12707 71380 335060 15.9 0.07706 79516 383187 18.0
65-70 0.15368 67740 313752 13.6 0.16903 62310 286052 12.8 0.13860 73389 342943 14.3
70-75 0.21804 57330 256202 10.6 0.25091 51778 227329 9.9 0.19122 63217 286585 11.2
75-80 0.31232 44830 190233 7.9 0.37292 38786 157974 7.4 0.26323 51129 223753 8.2
80+85 0.53547 30828 111600 5.2 0.54592 24322 86909 5.3 0.52663 37670 137881 5.2
85+          ... 14321 50134 3.5          ... 11044 41767 3.8          ... 17832 57949 3.2

Urban
0-1 0.02381 100000 97883 72.0 0.02253 100000 97989 70.7 0.02527 100000 97791 73.5
1-5 0.00411 97619 389504 72.8 0.00375 97747 390103 71.4 0.00451 97473 388786 74.4
5-10 0.00315 97217 485322 69.1 0.00230 97381 486343 67.6 0.00404 97034 484188 70.7
10-15 0.00270 96912 483905 64.3 0.00434 97157 484730 62.8 0.00080 96642 483015 66.0
15-20 0.00235 96650 482706 59.5 0.00215 96735 483138 58.0 0.00260 96564 482295 61.0
20-25 0.00429 96423 481142 54.6 0.00290 96527 481994 53.2 0.00549 96313 480287 56.2
25-30 0.00469 96010 478989 49.8 0.00564 96248 480033 48.3 0.00379 95785 478028 51.5
30-35 0.00881 95559 475857 45.0 0.01100 95705 476145 43.6 0.00638 95422 475647 46.7
35-40 0.01223 94717 470846 40.4 0.01785 94653 469297 39.0 0.00613 94813 472672 41.9
40-45 0.01716 93559 463964 35.9 0.02338 92964 459592 34.7 0.01060 94232 468822 37.2
45-50 0.02182 91953 454967 31.5 0.02947 90790 447399 30.5 0.01352 93233 463263 32.6
50-55 0.02983 89947 443458 27.1 0.03172 88114 433994 26.3 0.02774 91973 453979 28.0
55-60 0.04933 87264 426216 22.9 0.06262 85319 414148 22.1 0.03573 89422 439530 23.7
60-65 0.06739 82959 401614 18.9 0.07960 79977 384665 18.4 0.05454 86226 420261 19.5
65-70 0.10878 77369 367034 15.1 0.12122 73611 346939 14.7 0.09600 81524 389364 15.4
70-75 0.16305 68953 318399 11.6 0.18553 64687 295016 11.4 0.14282 73697 344082 11.8
75-80 0.29524 57710 248157 8.3 0.30935 52686 224037 8.4 0.28301 63172 274250 8.3
80+85 0.49195 40672 153346 5.7 0.47616 36387 138158 6.0 0.50466 45293 169971 5.5
85+          ... 20663 80058 3.9          ... 19061 80901 4.2          ... 22436 81066 3.6
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